
2023-24 NCAA Playing Rules and Officiating Staff Assignments 
(Updated March 12, 2024) 

 

*Subcommittee of Championship Committee 
**Championship Committee with an NCAA Rules Book 

Sport/Committee 
Annual Meeting 

Date(s) 
Staff Liaison(s) 

Rules 
Change 

Yr. 

Deadline 
for 

Proposals 

Approx. 
Survey 

Mailing Date 
Women’s Volleyball January 4-5, 2024 Rachel Seewald Yes October 20 November 6 

Playing Rules Oversight Panel (PROP) January 10, 2024 All ---- ---- ---- 
Soccer January 29-31, 2024 Ashlee Follis Yes October 6 November 1 

Football Feb. 27-March 1, 2024 Ty Halpin Yes December 1 January 15 
Wrestling April 29-May 1, 2024 Ashlee Follis No N/A March 4 

Men’s Basketball April 30-May 2, 2024 Andy Supergan No February 16 March 1 
Women’s Basketball April 30-May 2, 2024 Rachel Seewald No February 1 March 25 

Water Polo* May 12-13, 2024 Stanley Broaden Yes February 15 March 4 
M/W Ice Hockey May 13-15 2024 Ty Halpin Yes March 22 April 1 

Swimming and Diving May 20-21, 2024 Jay Fitzwater No N/A March 2 
Men’s Lacrosse June 3-5, 2024 Andy Supergan Yes April 12 April 22 

Women’s Lacrosse June 3-5, 2024 Connor Lancashire No April 14 April 24 
Softball June 10-12, 2024 Ashlee Follis No N/A April 22 

Cross Country/Track and Field June 12-14, 2024 Jay Fitzwater Yes May 1 October 16 
Bowling** June 17-18 2024 Andy Supergan Yes February 23 March 1 
Baseball July 9-11, 2024 Stanley Broaden Yes April 15 May 1 

 
 

Non-NCAA Rules Sources 
Sport/Committee Rules Source Annual Meeting Liaison 

Field Hockey* International Hockey Federation February 2024 Andy Supergan 
Fencing United States Fencing Association March 2024 Andy Supergan 

Beach Volleyball USA Volleyball Beach Rules May 2024 Connor Lancashire 
Men’s Gymnastics Federation Internationale de Gymnastique June 2024 Stanley Broaden 

Women’s Gymnastics Federation Internationale de Gymnastique June 2024 Rachel Seewald 
Rifle USA Shooting June 2024 Stanley Broaden 

Rowing United States Rowing Association June 2024 Jay Fitzwater 
Skiing International Ski Fed./US Ski Association June 2024 Andy Supergan 

Tennis* Intercollegiate Tennis Association June 2024 Jay Fitzwater 
National College Men’s Volleyball United States Volleyball June 2024 Connor Lancashire 

Division III Men’s Volleyball United States Volleyball June 2024 Connor Lancashire 
Golf United States Golf Association June and July 2024 Ashlee Follis 

 
 

  Liaison Title Phone Email  
Stanley Broaden Assistant Director 317-917-6125 sbroaden@ncaa.org 

Jay Fitzwater Assistant Director  317-917-6819 jfitzwater@ncaa.org 
Ashlee Follis Associate Director 317-917-6145 afollis@ncaa.org 

Ty Halpin Director 317-917-6136 thalpin@ncaa.org 
Connor Lancashire Coordinator 317-313-8269 clancashire@ncaa.org  

Rachel Seewald Director 317-917-6141 rseewald@ncaa.org 
Andy Supergan Associate Director 317-917-6081 asupergan@ncaa.org 
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